
Agency Name Agency Director

Alvis, Inc. Denise Robinson

AO: Advocating Opportunity, Inc. Megan Mattimoe

Bhutanese Community Of Central Ohio Sudarshan Pyakurel

Catholic Social Services, Inc. Rachel Lustig

Clintonville-Beechwold Community Resources Center Stephanie Baker

Columbus Coalition For The Homeless Keith G McCormish

Columbus Diaper Bank Jimmy Mehl

Columbus Early Learning Centers Gina Ginn

Columbus Housing Partnership, Inc. Leah Evans

Columbus Literacy Council Joy Reyes

Columbus Neighborhood Health Center, Inc. Charleta Tavares

Community Development For All People John Edgar

Community Refugee And Immigration Services, Inc. Angela K Plummer

Directions For Youth & Families, Inc. Duane Casares

Faith Mission, Inc. Lauren Wilson

Franklinton Cycleworks Jonathan Youngman

Freedom A La Cart Paula Haines

Furniture Bank Of Central Ohio Phil Washburn

Homes On The Hill Community Development Corporation Stephen Torsell

Huckleberry House, Inc. Sonya Thesing

Jewish Family Service Karen Mozenter

Kaleidoscope Youth Center, Inc. Erin Upchurch

Lower Lights Ministries Emmalyn Jerome

Lutheran Social Services Of Central Ohio Maria N. Houston

Make A Day Foundation Dustin McKee

Maryhaven, Inc. Oyamu Garrison

National Church Residences Colleen M. Bain

Neighborhood Services, Inc. Martin Butler

New Directions Career Center Celeste Gamble

Physicians Careconnection Isi Ikharebha Green

R.O.O.T.T. (Restoring Our Own Through Transformation) Dorian Wingard

Reeb Avenue Center Ally Zahler

Riverview International Center, Inc. Diane Linton

Sanctuary Collective Hannah Estabrook

Somali Community Access Network (Somalican) Jibril Mohamed

Somali Community Association Of Ohio Hassan Omaar

Somali Community Link Inc Mahdi Taakilo

Star House Ann Bischoff

The Breathing Association Jeffrey Schulze

The Center For Healthy Families, Inc. Toshia Safford

The Homeless Families Foundation Beth Fetzer-Rice

The Young Women'S Christian Association Christy Angel

Unik Foundation Hanand Duale

Us Together, Inc. Nadia Kasvin



Primary Contact Name Phone Number Email address

April Steffy 614-252-8402 x310 APRIL.STEFFY@ALVIS180.ORG

Danielle Davis 855-1945 x700 mm@advocatingopportunity.com

Sudarshan Pyakurel (614) 804-2240 spyakurel@bccoh.org

Julie Naporano (614) 857-1204 jnaporano@colscss.org

Stephanie Baker (614) 783-8920 stephaniek.baker@clintonvillecrc.org

Keith G McCormish (614) 625-2162 kmccormish@gmail.com

Jimmy Mehl (614) 406-7072 jimmy@columbusdiaperbank.org

Mary Meadows (614) 253-5525 mmeadows@columbusearlylearning.org

Jessica Byassee (614) 221-8889 jessica.byassee@homeportohio.org

Joy D Reyes 614-271-2594 jreyes@columbusliteracy.org

Charleta Tavares (614) 859-1946 Ctavares@primaryonehealth.org

Mike Premo (614) 445-7342 mpremo@4allpeople.net

Angela K Plummer (614) 987-1650 aplummer@cris-ohio.org

Tiffany Pressley (614) 294-2661 tpressley@dfyf.org

Lauren Wilson (614) 224-6617 x2187 lwilson@lssnetworkofhope.org

Jonathan Youngman (614) 546-6385 info@franklintoncycleworks.org

Paula Haines (614) 992-3252 paula@freedomalacart.org

Christine Mills (614) 272-9544  info@furniturebankcoh.org

Stephen Torsell (614) 275-4663 executivedirector@hoth-cdc.org

Lynda Leclerc (614) 294-8097 sthesing@huck-house.org

Melissa Starr (614) 231-1890 accesspoint@jfscolumbus.org

Jennifer Kuhn (614) 294-5437 erin@kycohio.org

Whitney Vosler (614) 228-3855 ejerome@lowerlights.org

Maria Houston  (614) 453-4383 mnhouston@lssnetworkofhope.org

Dustin McKee (740) 818-8729 dustin@makeaday.fun

Adam Rowan (614) 445-8131 mmalone@maryhaven.com

Marsha Zimmerman (614) 294-2988 mzimmerman@nationalchurchresidences.org

Martin O Butler (614) 297-0592 mbutler@neighborhoodservicesinc.org

Celeste Gamble (614) 849-0028 development@newdirectionscc.org

Isi Ikharebha Green (614) 884-2441 Isi@pcchealth.org

Dorian Wingard 614-398-1766 dwingard@roottrj.org

Ally Zahler (614) 468-9307 azahler@reebcenter.org

Diane Linton (614) 636-0630 Diane@riverviewinternationalcenter.org

Heather H Mohrman (614) 570-6004 heather@sanctuarynight.com

Jibril Mohamed (614) 439-3034 jibril@somalican.org

Hassan Omar (614) 262-4068 hassan.omar@somaliohio.org

Mahdi Taakilo (614) 368-7300 x100 mahdi@somalilinknewspaper.com

Madison Yoder (614) 419-1541 abischoff@starhouse.us

Jeffrey Schulze (614) 437-1457  jeffrey.schulze@breathingassociation.org

Toshia Safford (614) 884-4200 toshia.safford@centerforhealthyfamilies.org

Beth Fetzer-Rice (614) 715-8277 bfetzerrice@homeforfamilies.org

Amber Jacott (614) 224-9121 cangel@ywcacolumbus.org

Hanad Duale (614) 805-8665 hduale@unikfoundation.org

Nadia Kasvin (614) 580-1778 nkasvin@ustogether.us



Street Address City State Zip Contract Amount

2100 Stella Court  Columbus  OH 43215 125,000.00$               

2 Maritime Plaza, 1st FL  Toledo  OH 43604 150,000.00$               

1925 East Dublin Granville Rd, #210  Columbus  OH 43229 50,000.00$                  

197 E Gay St  Columbus  OH 43215 75,000.00$                  

3222 N. High St.  Columbus  OH 43202 50,000.00$                  

89 WEST PARK AVE  Columbus  OH 43222 50,000.00$                  

1459 Delashmut Ave  Columbus  OH 43212 50,000.00$                  

 1611 Old Leonard Ave  Columbus  OH 43219 100,000.00$               

3443 Agler Road, #200  Columbus  OH 43219 150,000.00$               

92 JEFFERSON AVE  Columbus  OH 43215-3841 150,000.00$               

2780 AIRPORT DR STE 100  Columbus  OH 43219-2289 75,000.00$                  

946 Parsons Avenue  Columbus  OH 43206-2346 100,000.00$               

1925 E DUBLIN GRANVILLE  Columbus  OH 43229-3517 150,000.00$               

1515 Indianola Avenue  Columbus  OH 43201 150,000.00$               

500 W WILSON BRIDGE RD STE 245  Worthington  OH 43085-2283 150,000.00$               

897 W BROAD ST  Columbus  OH 43222-1418 50,000.00$                  

123 E Spring St  Columbus  OH 43215 100,000.00$               

118 Yale Avenue Columbus OH 43222 50,000.00$                  

3659 SOLDANO BLVD  Columbus  OH 43228-1423 100,000.00$               

1421 Hamlet Street  Columbus  OH 43201 150,000.00$               

1070 College Ave.  Columbus  OH 43209 150,000.00$               

PO Box 8104  Columbus  OH 43201 150,000.00$               

1066 BELLOWS AVE  Columbus  OH 43223-1442 150,000.00$               

500 W Wilson Bridge Rd Ste 245  Worthington  OH 43085 100,000.00$               

133 Wilson Avenue, APT B  Columbus  OH 43205 50,000.00$                  

1791 ALUM CREEK DR  Columbus  OH 43207-1708 100,000.00$               

398 South Grant  Columbus  OH 43215 150,000.00$               

1950 N 4TH ST STE J/K  Columbus  OH 43201 100,000.00$               

199 E RICH ST  Columbus  OH 43215-5218 50,000.00$                  

1390 Dublin Rd  Columbus  OH 43215 100,000.00$               

118 E Main St  Columbus  Ohio 43215 100,000.00$               

280 REEB AVE  Columbus  OH 43207-1936 100,000.00$               

552 Riverview Drive  Columbus  OH 43202 50,000.00$                  

1195 Sullivant Avenue  Columbus  OH 43223 50,000.00$                  

700 MORSE RD STE 101  Columbus  OH 43214-1879 75,000.00$                  

3422 Cleveland Ave  Columbus  OH 43224 50,000.00$                  

3252B Cleveland Ave  Columbus  OH 43224-3615 100,000.00$               

1220 Corrugated Way  Columbus  OH 43201 75,000.00$                  

788 Mt. Vernon Ave.  Columbus  OH 43203 150,000.00$               

500 S FRONT ST STE 930  Columbus  OH 43215-7631 150,000.00$               

33 N GRUBB ST  Columbus  OH 43215 150,000.00$               

65 South Fourth St.  Columbus  OH 43215 150,000.00$               

1925 East Dublin-Granville  Columbus  OH 43229 50,000.00$                  

1415 E DUBLIN GRANVILLE RD STE 100  Columbus  OH 43229-3311 150,000.00$               



Vendor Number Expiration Date

004275 11/23/2024

041736 5/4/2024

019703 10/12/2024

006067 7/28/2024

004371 3/14/2025

004990 11/10/2023

033683 10/14/2024

034596 PENDING

004842 3/14/2024

001899 2/2/2024

005542  11/10/2024

008972 8/16/2024

005773 10/7/2024

006112 9/27/2024

011758 4/10/2025

020394 5/18/2025

002389 5/31/2025

005643 11/15/2024

005144 8/4/2024

004307 3/3/2024

006079 PENDING

005296 8/25/2023

032902 7/27/2024

006115 4/19/2025

033744 8/24/2024

004267 9/26/2024

032683 8/1/2024

033654 9/23/2024

004726 5/10/2024

005206 3/28/2024

025534 5/1/2025

041847 5/14/2024

033693 7/15/2024

034357 PENDING

002502 7/22/2024

005537 PENDING

039435 3/23/2025

008897 3/15/2025

006094 PENDING

011320 3/25/2024

025439 PENDING

006086 3/3/2024

040956 2/18/2024

010453 4/28/2025



Agency Name Agency Director Primary Contact Name Phone Number

Dress For Success Columbus Habiba Bankston Jessica Bradbury (614) 291-5420



Email address Street Address City State Zip

development@dfscmh.org 1204 N HIGH STREET  Columbus  OH 43201-2411



Contract Amount Vendor Number Expiration Date

100,000.00$               001406  11/7/2024



Agency Name Agency Director Primary Contact Name

Mount Carmel Health System Foundation Deanna Stewart Deanna Stewart

Southeast, Inc. William  Lee Sam Willer



Phone Number Email address Street Address City

614-546-4329 deanna.stewart@mchs.com 6150 EAST BROAD STREET NO WD381N  Columbus

(614) 225-0980 willers@southeastinc.com 16 West Long Street Columbus



State Zip Contract Amount Vendor Number Expiration Date

 OH 43213-1574 150,000.00$               011780 11/16/2024

OH 43215 100,000.00$               004491 2/17/2025


